

April 27, 2022

- TO: All Corona-Norco Unified School District Vendors
- RE: Contractor and Grantee Compliance with Economic Sanctions Imposed in Response to Russia's Actions in Ukraine

Samuel Buenrostro, Ed.D., Superintendent (951) 736-5010 Lisa Simon, Ed.D., Deputy SuperintendentEducational Services (951) 736-5080 Dalia Gadelmawla,

Asst. SuperintendentBusiness Services (951) 736-5035 Glen A. Gonsalves, Asst.

SuperintendentHuman Resources (951) 736-5064

**Ben Odipo, PMP,** *Asst. Superintendent Information Technology* (951) 736-5190

Reggie Thompkins, Ed.D., Asst. SuperintendentInstructional Support (951) 736-5111 Judy K. Now, Chief of Staff Executive Services (951) 736-5003

**Evita Tapia-Gonzalez,** Administrative Director Communications (951) 736-5013

On March 4, 2022, Governor Gavin Newsom issued Executive Order N-6-22 (EO) regarding sanctions in response to Russian aggression in Ukraine. The EO is located at <u>https://www.gov.ca.gov/2022/03/04/governor-newsom-orders-state-agencies-to-ensure-contracts-comply-with-sanctions-on-russia-calls-on-california-businesses-and-organizations-to-support-ukraine/</u>.

The EO directs all agencies and departments that are subject to the Governor's authority to take certain immediate steps, including notifying all contractors and grantees of their obligations to comply with existing economic sanctions imposed by the U.S. government in response to Russia's actions in Ukraine, as well as any sanctions imposed under state law.

This correspondence serves as a notice under the EO that as a contractor or grantee, compliance with the economic sanctions imposed in response to Russia's actions in Ukraine is required, including with respect to, but not limited to, the federal executive orders identified in the EO and the sanctions identified on the U.S. Department of the Treasury website (<u>https://home.treasury.gov/policy-issues/financial-sanctions/sanctions-programs-and-country-information/ukraine-russia-related-sanctions</u>). Failure to comply may result in the termination of contracts or grants, as applicable.

Please note that for any agreements or grants valued at \$5 million or more, a separate notification will be sent outlining additional requirements specified under the EO.

Sincerely,

Rabbad SVOTIL

Dalia Gadelmawla Asst. Superintendent Business Services

Board of Education Jose W. Lalas, Ph.D. Elizabeth "Lisa" Marroquin Bill Pollock Mary Helen Ybarra John "Mr. Z" Zickefoose **Where your future takes flight.**